AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

AND FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

PETROCORP GROUP INC.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(unaudited)

MARCH 31, 2022

CONTENTS

 Page

Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

 Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at March 31, 2022 1

 Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Loss
  For the Year Ended December 31, 2021 2
  For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2022 3

 Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements 4 - 6

PETROCORP GROUP INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT MARCH 31, 2022
(UNAUDITED)

(All Amounts are in Canadian Dollars)

See Accompanying Notes 1.

PetroCorp

Group Inc.

First Lithium

Minerals Inc.

QL Minerals

Inc.

RTO

Transaction

Adjustments Note

Proforma

Adjustments Note Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 35,402 $ 36,710 $ 91,884 $ -   $ 5,914,500   (c) $ 6,322,517

(258,965)   (c)

795,000   (e)

(12,994)   (e)

70,980   (f)

(350,000) (g)

Commodity tax receivable 3,022 7,769 -   -   -   10,791

Prepaid expenses 1,765 15,000   -   -   -   16,765

Restricted cash -   2,301,300 477,100 -   (2,301,300)   (c) -

(477,100)   (e)

40,189 2,360,779 568,984 -   3,380,121 6,350,073

Exploration and evaluation assets -   173,067 20,000 57,281   (d) 250,348

Loan receivable 192,635   -   -   (192,635)   (b) -   -

$ 232,824 $ 2,533,846 $ 588,984 $ (135,354.00)   $ 3,380,121 $ 6,600,421

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued

liabilities

$ 224,053 $ 929,258 $ 43,323 $   -   $   (66,425) (c) $ 989,542

   (64,241) (f)

   (76,426) (g)

Debt obligations, short term -   2,905,838   -   (192,635)   (b) (2,713,203)   (f) -

Due to related parties -   653,984   -   3,798   (b) (657,782)   (f) -

Notes payable -   3,798   (3,798)   (b) -   -

Subscription receipts -   2,234,875   449,144 -   (2,234,875)   (c) -

(449,144)   (e)

224,053 6,723,955 496,265 (192,635.00)   (6,262,096) 989,542

Shareholders' Equity

Common shares 4,846,772 1,563,386 150,000 (4,846,772)   (b) 2,042,315   (b) 14,565,970

(150,000)   (d) 5,655,535   (c)

150,000   (d) 754,050   (e)

3,571,591   (f)

829,093   (g)

Contributed Surplus 8,064,759 -   -   (8,064,759) (b) -   -

Deficit (12,902,760) (5,753,495) (57,281) 12,911,531 (b) (2,042,315)   (b) (8,955,091)

57,281   (d) (65,385)   (f)

(1,102,667)   (g)

8,771   (4,190,109)   92,719   57,281   9,642,217   5,610,879

$ 232,824 $ 2,533,846 $ 588,984 $ (135,354)   $ 3,380,121   $ 6,600,421

PETROCORP GROUP INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021
(UNAUDITED)

(All Amounts are in Canadian Dollars)

See Accompanying Notes 2.

PetroCorp

Group Inc.

First Lithium

Minerals Inc.

QL Minerals

Inc.

RTO

Transaction

Adjustments Note

Proforma

Adjustments Note Pro Forma

Revenues $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -

Expenses
Admininistrative and general

expenses

45,006 1,818 24 46,848

Mineral exploration -   90,981 -   90,981

Operational expenses -   152,518 -   152,518

Professional fees -   250,572 5,000 255,572

Salaries and wages -   -   2,557 2,557

45,006 495,889 7,581 -   -   548,476

Operating Loss (45,006) (495,889) (7,581) -   (548,476)

Foreign exchange gain -   24,615 -   24,615

Interest expense -   (236,403) -   (236,403)

Loss on investment -   -   (29,225)   (29,225)

Net loss and comprehensive loss $ (45,006) $ (707,677) $ (36,806) $ -   $ -   $ (789,489)

PETROCORP GROUP INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS END MARCH 31, 2022
(UNAUDITED)

(All Amounts are in Canadian Dollars)

See Accompanying Notes 3.

PetroCorp
Group Inc.

First Lithium
Minerals Inc.

QL Minerals
Inc.

RTO
Transaction

Adjustments Note
Proforma

Adjustments Note Pro Forma

Revenues $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -

Expenses
Admininistrative and general
expenses

9,210 1,804 108 11,122

Consulting fees -   -   10,000 10,000
Mineral exploration -   19,713 -   19,713
Operational expenses -   15,475 -   15,475
Professional fees -   81,265 10,367 91,632

9,210 118,257 20,475 -   -   147,942

Operating Loss (9,210) (118,257) (20,475) -   -   (147,942)
Foreign exchange gain -   26,241 -   26,241
Interest expense -   (62,774) -   (65,385) (f) (128,159)
Listing and transaction fees (2,042,315) (b) (3,144,982)

(1,102,667) (g)

Net loss and comprehensive loss $ (9,210) $ (154,790) $ (20,475) $ -   $ (3,210,367)   $ (3,394,842)

PETROCORP GROUP INC.
NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MARCH 31, 2022
(UNAUDITED)

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

   3.

1. Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements of Petrocorp Group Inc. (“PCG”) have
been prepared by management in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”) under the
assumption that PCG will be able to realize its assets and discharge its liabilities in the normal course of business
rather than through a process of forced liquidation.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements have been compiled from the information derived from